
                                                                                                                                  (RA-99-151)

                                                 REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF


                                                                              

                                                       THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO


                                                                              

                                                       RESOLUTION NO. R-03013


                                                                              

                                                     ADOPTED ON JUNE 29, 1999


                          A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY  OF THE CITY OF


SAN DIEGO AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 1999 ISTEA SANTA


FE DEPOT BUDGET BY INCREASING THE APPROPRIATION BY


$50,0000 AND AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER


NO. 9 WITH KENAI CONSTRUCTION CO. INC. FOR PUBLIC


IMPROVEMENTS FOR SANTA FE DEPOT FORECOURT IN THE


COLUMBIA SUB AREA OF THE CENTRE CITY REDEVELOPMENT


PROJECT; THE CONTRACT AMOUNT IS AMENDED TO


$3,725,265.07.


             WHEREAS, on or about December 8, 1995, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of


San Diego [the Agency] entered into an agreement with Kenai Construction Co. Inc.


[Kenai], for the construction of certain public improvements; and


             WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the Fiscal Year 1999 ISTEA Santa Fe Depot


Budget by increasing the appropriation by $50,000; and


             WHEREAS, the construction contract with Kenai has been amended by Change Order


Nos. 1 through 8; and


             WHEREAS, the Executive Director must approve any single change order or combined


change orders exceeding $200,000, pursuant to the STEP/Change 2 Contracting Authorization


Program; and


             WHEREAS, during construction of the project, it was determined to modify certain items


as contained in Change Order No. 9; NOW, THEREFORE,


             BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, as


                                                                 -PAGE 1 OF 1-




follows:

             1.          That it amends the ISTEA Santa Fe Depot Budget by increasing the appropriation


by $50,000.

             2.          That it approves Change Order No. 9 and authorizes an expenditure of an amount


not to exceed $12,104.65 (thereby amending the total contract amount to $3,725,265.07) for the


Santa Fe Depot Forecourt Improvements.


APPROVED:  CASEY GWINN, General Counsel


By

       Douglas K. Humphreys


       Deputy Counsel


DKH:lc

06/14/99

Or.Dept:CCDC


Aud.Cert:9700827 REV.


RA-99-151

Form=rda&t.frm


                                                                 -PAGE 1 OF 1-



